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No. 226, A.]	 [Publislied June 14, 1955.

CHAPTER 195

AN ACT to amend 20.036 (7) (a) (intro. par.) and 45.37 (6) of the
statutes, relating to the name of the cemetery of the Grand Army
home for veterans.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.036 (7) (a) (intro. par.) of the statutes is amended
to read:

20.036 (7) (a) (intro. par.) On July 1, 1953, $628,600, and annually,
beginning July 1, 1954, $630,700 for operation, including personal services
for maintenance and miscellaneous capital. Of this amount not to exceed
$150 may be expended for the burial of each deceased member as defined
in s. 45.37 * * * (6) and (7) who shall be buried in the cemetery of
said home. Of this appropriation there is allotted for the following
purposes:

SECTION 2. 45.37 (6) of the statutes is amended to read:
45.37 (6) Any veteran who served honorably in any branch of the

military forces of the United States, while engaged in any war of the
United States and who at the time of his death was a resident of this
state, shall be eligible for burial and interment at the cemetery of the
home which shall be known as the "Wisconsin Veterans Memorial Ceme-
tery". Cost of preparing grave and erection of marker shall be paid from
the appropriation made by s. 20.036 (7) (a) .

Approved June 8, 1955.
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